All Rights Reserved 2/24 REV. A0
Revision History
Version Contents Date Note
A0 Original 2017.08.24
All Rights Reserved 3/24 REV. A0
Contents
No. Item Page
1 Features 4

11 HSF Requirements 23
12 Scope 23
13 Numbering System 24
14 CTP 25
All Rights Reserved 4/24 REV. A0
1. Features
This module is a color active matrix TFT-LCD (Thin Film Transistor Liquid Crystal
Display) module that uses amorphous silicon TFT as a switching device. This module is
composed of LCD panel, driver IC, and LED backlight.
2. General Specifications
No. Item Specification
1 LCD size 7 inch
2 Resolution 720 (RGB)X1280
3 Display mode Normally Black
4 Pixel pitch 0. 1239 (W) X 0. 119 (H) mm
5 Active area 89.21(W)X152.32(H) mm
6 Module size 102.4(W)X180.4(H)X4.2(D)mm
7 Pixel arrangement RGB Vertical stripe
8 Interface MIPI (4 Lane)
9 Backlight power consumption 1.4W (typ.)
10 Panel power consumption 0.34W (typ.)
11 Weight 150g (typ.)
12 Luminance 420cd/m²(typ.)
1
1
3
4
View Direction Full View
Display Colors 16.7M
All Rights Reserved 6/24 REV. A0
4. Electrical specifications
4.1 Block Diagram
All Rights Reserved 7/24 REV. A0
4.2 Interface Definition
Pin No. Symbol Function
1~3 VDD3.3V Power supply (3.3V)
4 RESET Global reset pin(3.3V)
5~6 GND Power Ground
7 D3N MIPI data pair 3 negative signal
8 D3P MIPI data pair 3 positive signal
9 GND Power Ground
10 D2N MIPI data pair 2 negative signal
11 D2P MIPI data pair 2 positive signal
12 GND Power Ground
13 CKN MIPI CLK negative signal
14 CKP MIPI CLK positive signal
15 GND Power Ground
16 D1N MIPI data pair 1 negative signal
17 D1P MIPI data pair 1 positive signal
18 GND Power Ground
19 D0N MIPI data pair 0 negative signal
20 D0P MIPI data pair 0 positive signal
21 GND Power Ground
22 NC No connection
23~28 LEDK LED Cathode
29 NC No connection
30~32 LEDA LED Anode
All Rights Reserved 8/24 REV. A0
4.3 Absolute Max. Rating
Item Symbol
Values
Unit
Min. Max.
Power Voltage VDD3.3V -0.3 3.6 V
Backlight forward current ILED 0 25 mA(For each
LED)
Operation Temperature TOP -10 50 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -20 60 ℃
Note: The absolute maximum rating values of this product not allowed to be exceeded
at any times. Should be module be used with any of absolute maximum ratings exceeded.
The characteristics of the module may not be recovered, or in an extreme case, the
module may be permanently destroyed.
4.4 Typical Operation Conditions

12. Scope
All Rights Reserved 24/24 REV. A0
13.Numbering System
app:ds:tablet
app:ds:PC
- 1 -
CapacitiveCapacitive TouchTouch PanelPanel SpecificationSpecification
U电容式触摸屏规格书电容式触摸屏规格书
客户型号/Customer Model：
Model： KDFC070-0417
供应商确认栏（Supplier Confirmation Column）
研发部（The R & D Department） 品质部（The Quality Department）
制订：
Formulate
审核：
Check
批准：
Approval
客户确认栏（Customer Approval Column）
研发部（The R & D Department） 品质部（The Quality Qepartment）
- 2 -
Contents 目录
Revision History 变更履历 ………………………………………………………………………………… 3
1．Scope 适用范围 …………………………………………………………………………………………… 4
2．Structure Characteristics 结构特征………………………………………………………………… 4
3．Electrical Characteristics 电气特性………………………………………………………………… 4
4．Optical Characteristics 光学特性…………………………………………………………………… 5
5．Environmental Characteristics 环境特性…………………………………………………………… 5
6．Reliability Conditions 可靠性条件…………………………………………………………………… 6
7．Appearance 外观…………………………………………………………………………………………… 7
8．Production Lot 批量号（喷码）………………………………………………………………………… 10
9．Regulation on environment 环境法规………………………………………………………………… 11
10．Operating Precautions 使用注意事项………………………………………………………………… 11
11．Items concerning business 交易关联事项…………………………………………………………… 13
12．Structure 结构图 ……………………………………………………………………………………… 15
- 3 -
Revision Record 变更履历
Version
版本
Date
变更日期
Summary of Changes
变更点
Page
页数
Owner
制定者
V01 2017-08-24 First Release 15 ZXB
- 4 -
1. Scope 适用范围
This Specification applies to P/N Projected Capacitive touch panel for reference edition.
此规格书适用于 投射式电容触摸屏产品。
2. Structure Characteristics 结构特性
Item 事项 Contents 内容
2-1
VA Size
VA 尺寸
7 Inch 英寸
2-2
Outline Dimension
外形尺寸
180.4*102.4*1.43mm
2-3
Structure
结构
GG
2-4
Materials
材料
Cover Lens 盖板：Sodalime t=0.7mm
OCA 光学透明胶：LG H817
ITO Glass：t=0.55mm；方阻 90~130Ω/□